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40 C.F.R. §180.482

Tebufenozide; tolerances for residues.

(a) General. (1) Tolerances are established for residues of the insecticide tebufenozide, including its
metabolites and degradates, in or on the commodities in the table in this paragraph. Compliance with the
tolerance levels specified in this paragraph is to be determined by measuring only tebufenozide, 3,5-
dimethylbenzoic acid 1-(1,1-dimethylethyl)-2-(4-ethylbenzoyl)hydrazide, in or on the commodity.

Commodity

Almond, hulls

Apple, dry pomace

Apple, wet pomace

Bushberrry subgroup 13-07B
Brassica, head and stem, subgroup 5A
Brassica, leafy greens, subgroup 5B
Canola, refined oil

Canola, seed

Caneberry subgroup 13-07A

Citrus, oil

Cotton

Cotton, gin byproducts

Cranberry

Fruit, citrus, group 10-10

Fruit, pome1

Fruit, pome, group 11-10

Grape

Kiwifruit 2

Parts per million

30

3.0

3.0

3.0

5.0

10.0

2.0

3.0

15.0

1.5

30

1.0

2.0

1.5

1.0

3.0

0.5
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Leaf petioles subgroup 4B 2.0
Leafy greens subgroup 4A 10.0
Nut, tree, group 14-12 0.1
Peppermint, tops 10.0
Spearmint, tops 10.0
Sugarcane, cane 1.0
Sugarcane, molasses 3.0
Turnip, greens 9.0
Turnip, roots 0.3
Vegetable, fruiting, group 8-10 1.0
Vegetable, tuberous and corm, except potato, subgroup 1D 0.015
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