

40 C.F.R. § 180.482

Tebufenozide; tolerances for residues.

(a) *General.* (1) Tolerances are established for residues of the insecticide tebufenozide, including its metabolites and degradates, in or on the commodities in the table in this paragraph. Compliance with the tolerance levels specified in this paragraph is to be determined by measuring only tebufenozide, 3,5–dimethylbenzoic acid 1–(1,1–dimethylethyl)–2–(4–ethylbenzoyl)hydrazide, in or on the commodity.

Commodity	Parts per million
Almond, hulls	30
Apple, dry pomace	3.0
Apple, wet pomace	3.0
Bushberrry subgroup 13-07B	3.0
Brassica, head and stem, subgroup 5A	5.0
Brassica, leafy greens, subgroup 5B	10.0
Canola, refined oil	4.0
Canola, seed	2.0
Caneberry subgroup 13-07A	3.0
Citrus, oil	15.0
Cotton	1.5
Cotton, gin byproducts	30
Cranberry	1.0
Fruit, citrus, group 10-10	2.0
Fruit, pome 1	1.5
Fruit, pome, group 11-10	1.0
Grape	3.0
Kiwifruit 2	0.5

Copyright © 2024 by Society of Corporate Compliance and Ethics (SCCE) & Health Care Compliance Association (HCCA). No claim to original US Government works. All rights reserved. Usage is governed under this website's <u>Terms of Use</u>.

Leaf petioles subgroup 4B	2.0
Leafy greens subgroup 4A	10.0
Nut, tree, group 14-12	0.1
Peppermint, tops	10.0
Spearmint, tops	10.0
Sugarcane, cane	1.0
Sugarcane, molasses	3.0
Turnip, greens	9.0
Turnip, roots	0.3
Vegetable, fruiting, group 8-10	1.0
Vegetable, tuberous and corm, except potato, subgroup 1D	0.015

This document is only available to subscribers. Please \log in or purchase access.

Purchase Login